HB 2374-4 (LC 1152) 2/28/19 (ASD/ps)

Requested by Representative SMITH DB

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2374

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 30, delete "\$10 million" and insert "\$5 2 million".

In line 31, delete "\$10 million" and insert "\$5 million".

4 On page 4, line 19, delete "2029" and insert "2025".

5 After line 26, insert:

"SECTION 5. Sections 1 to 3 of this 2019 Act become operative on
January 1, 2020.".

8 In line 27, delete "5" and insert "6".

9